

Ú  
SLP(C)No. 11780-11781 OF 2003  
ITEM No.57

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11780-11781/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2001 in CMP 2814/01  
and order dt. 11.10.02 in RA.284/02 in CWP 2814/01 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDER & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Ms.Kavita Wadia,adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr.Ramesh K. Haritash,Adv.  
Dr.Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by three weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER