

è
SLP(C)No. 11780-11781 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No.10

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11780-11781/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2001 in CMP 2814/2001
and Order dated 11/10/2002 in RA No. 284/2002 in CWP No.2814/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDER & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLPs and prayer for interim
relief)

Date : 02/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the respondents, in the light of the No-objection Certificate given by D
r. Kailash Chand, advocate on record.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master