

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11780-11781/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2001 in RA No. 284/2002 & CMP No. 2814/2001 & CWP No. 2814/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.

Mr.Dharam Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master